



**City's Notice of Intent to Award** as required by ORS 279C.375

It is the policy of the City of Springfield to award Contracts to the Responsible Bidder submitting the lowest Responsive Bid. The City of Springfield reserves its right to reject any or all bids not in compliance with all prescribed public bidding procedures and requirements, waive minor irregularities not affecting substantial rights, and may reject for good cause any or all bids upon a finding of the City of Springfield that it is in the best public interest to do so, and accept such bids that in the opinion of the Springfield City Council are in the best interest of the City of Springfield. Please be informed that the City intends to award a contract to the Bidder so designated.

**SUMMARY OF UNIT PRICE BIDS RECEIVED:**

**PROJECT: P21185**

**PROJECT #: 70th Street Wastewater Basin Rehab**

Lowest Responsive Bidder: Insituform Technologies, LLC

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	SPECIFICATIONS	APPROX. QUANTITY	PER	ENGINEER'S	ENGINEER'S	Insituform Technologies, LLC		Iron Horse		SAK Construction, LLC	
					UNIT PRICE ESTIMATE	EXTENDED UNIT PRICE ESTIMATE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	MOBILIZATION	210.9	1	LS	\$ 120,000.00	\$120,000	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 33,230.00	\$ 33,230.00
2	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL - COMPLETE	221.98	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000	\$ 16,129.00	\$ 16,129.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 39,277.00	\$ 39,277.00
3	EROSION CONTROL	00280.90(a)	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	320.9	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, 8 INCH	00412.90(a)	15396	LF	\$ 60.00	\$923,760	\$ 42.00	\$ 646,632.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 754,404.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 769,800.00
6	SERVICE LINE RECONNECTIONS	00412.90(b)	209	EA	\$ 250.00	\$52,250	\$ 87.00	\$ 18,183.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 40,755.00
7	PRE- AND POST-CONSTRUCTION MAINLINE VIDEO INSPECTION	00415.90(a)	30792	LF	\$ 2.00	\$61,584	\$ 2.30	\$ 70,821.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 92,376.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 61,584.00
							\$ 779,265.60		\$ 967,680.00		\$ 947,646.00	
<b>Percent Over or Under Engineer's Estimate</b>						<b>\$1,214,594</b>	<b>-35.84%</b>		<b>-20.33%</b>		<b>-21.98%</b>	